000

OUR MISSION

Our mission is to act as a regional catalyst to promote the economic, technical and academic growth and stability of Stennis Space Center. Partners for Stennis supports various programs that ensure government decision makers, business interests, and citizens know of the value and importance of the center.

ABOUT STENNIS SPACE CENTER

NASA Stennis Space Center is a unique federal and commercial city that is home to more than 40 federal, state, academic and private organizations and numerous technology-based companies. For more than five decades, Stennis has served as America's largest rocket engine test complex. Located in Hancock County, Mississippi on the Louisiana border, the center offers a workforce of 5,000 civil servants, contractors, scientists, and engineers, providing a significant source of employment and income in the two-state region.

BUSINESS & EMPLOYMENT RESOURCES

We offer a number of resources to private sector businesses seeking to work with government agencies located at Stennis Space Center. Partners for Stennis has assembled a job bank, a full range of contacts, including a list of regional business resources, area employment information, and a list of government agencies and corporations that are located at Stennis Space Center. This information can be readily accessed on our website www.partnersforstennis.org.



PARTNERS FOR STENNIS

ADVANCING BUSINESS AT STENNIS SPACE CENTER



PARTNERS FOR STENNIS 100 SOUTH BEACH BLVD., SUITE A BAY ST. LOUIS, MS 39520 INFO@PARTNERSFORSTENNIS.ORG PHONE: 228-467-9048 | FAX: 228-467-6033

CITIZENS FOR SPACE, OCEAN AND EARTH EXPLORATION

WWW.PARTNERSFORSTENNIS.ORG

PLAY A ROLE IN THE FUTURE OF SPACE, EARTH AND OCEAN EXPLORATION.

PARTNERS FOR STENNIS IS A COALITION OF MISSISSIPPI AND LOUISIANA CITIZENS AND BUSINESSES WHO ADVOCATE FOR SPACE, EARTH AND OCEAN EXPLORATION. THROUGH THE TREMENDOUS RESOURCES OF THE STENNIS SPACE CENTER REGION, OUR MEMBERS ARE VOLUNTEER REPRESENTATIVES FROM BUSINESSES, CHAMBERS OF COMMERCE, ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATIONS, EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS, LOCAL GOVERNMENTS, COMMUNITY GROUPS, AND PRIVATE CITIZENS.

🔕 OUR EVENTS & PROGRAMS

As an active member of Partners for Stennis, you can be involved / through one or all of the many programs offered. Here are a variety of ways our members work together to support this volunteer effort:

- Membership Meetings & Networking Activities
- Business Assistance & Employment Resources

SPECIAL EVENTS AND PROGRAMS:

- CAPITOL DAY: Each year, members of Partners for Stennis travel to the Mississippi State Capitol in Jackson to increase awareness about space, earth, and ocean programs with our state lawmakers.
- CITIZENS FOR SPACE EXPLORATION / DC

FLY-IN: Partners for Stennis is a founding member of Citizens for Space Exploration, a multi-state organization comprised of U.S. taxpayers who support America's investment in human space exploration. Annually, we visit Capitol Hill in Washington D.C. to meet with members of Congress in support of NASA and to promote awareness of the benefits of human space exploration.

STENNIS SPACE CENTER DIRECTOR'S COMMUNITY LEADERS UPDATE: Partners for Stennis hosts a Stennis Space Center Director's update each year to keep our business partners and community leaders up to date with the current events and goals at Stennis Space Center and its resident agencies. From new construction updates to new business partnerships, this event offers a platform for networking and engagement with key constituents.

- STENNIS SPACE CENTER GALA: Stennis Space Center executives, employees, and guests gather each year for an annual celebration featuring a program focused on past year achievements and the presentation of the prestigious Roy S. Estess Public Service Leadership Award.
- SPEAKERS BUREAU: The NASA Speakers Bureau Program is made up of scientists, engineers, and other professionals to share how space program technology affects our daily lives. The program is available for lectures and presentations to civic groups and schools along the Mississippi Gulf Coast and throughout Southeast Louisiana.

INVESTMENT APPLICATION

Please return this form with payment to address on the back.

| COMPANY: | | | |
|------------------|------------------|------|--|
| REPRESENTATIVE | : | | |
| TITLE: | | | |
| MAILING ADDRE | SS: | | |
| CITY: | STATE: | ZIP: | |
| LOCATION ADDR | ESS, IF DIFFEREN | т | |
| CITY: | STATE: | ZIP: | |
| PHONE: | FAX: | | |
| E-MAIL: | | | |
| WEBSITE: | | | |
| TYPE OF BUSINES | | | |
| # OF FULL-TIME I | EMPLOYEES: | | |
| # OF PART-TIME I | | | |

To add member representatives to the Partners for Stennis email list please contact the Partners for Stennis office by calling 228.467.9048 or email info@partnersforstennis.org.

PAYMENT METHOD:

_ Enclosed is my check made payable to: Partners for Stennis
 _ Please charge my credit card as follows:

__ VISA __MASTERCARD

| CARD # | CODE # |
|-----------------|-----------------|
| AMOUNT \$ | EXPIRATION DATE |
| NAME ON CARD | |
| BILLING ADDRESS | |
| CITY | STATEZIP |

SIGNATURE:_

Your investment in Partners for Stennis is established on a sliding scale based on the number of full-time and part-time employees.* We also offer a special rate for individuals who want to lend their support to our efforts.

| Up to 10 employees | \$250 |
|---|--------|
| 11-20 employees | \$500 |
| 21-50 employees | \$750 |
| 50+ employees | \$1000 |
| Countywide Investor | \$2500 |
| Multi-County Investor Includes businesses with multiple offices/branches | \$5000 |
| Colleges & Universities | \$250 |
| Individuals | \$100 |
| Not associated with a business; applies to non-profits | |

**Two part-time employees count as one full-time employee.*